

## CITY OF ELY

501 Mill Street Ely, Nevada 89301 City Hall (775) 289-2430 Fax (775) 289-1463

## NOTICE TO ADOPT ORDINANCE

On February 13, 2020, the Ely City Council Adopted <u>Ordinance 730</u> by the following vote: 5 Ayes, with five Council Members present.

Ordinance 730: An ordinance amending Chapter 5 of Title 1 of the City Code of the City of Ely requiring the City Council to create a code of conduct for its members to apply during City Council meetings..

Copies of this ordinance are available on the City of Ely's website <a href="http://www.elycity.com/">http://www.elycity.com/</a> or at Ely City Hall located at 501 Mill St., Ely, Nevada for examination and distribution upon request. This ordinance becomes effective March 11, 2020.

Jennifer Lee City Clerk

Publish: Ely Times February 21, 2020.